
* This information is current as of November 1, 2017 and is subject to change.

2018 IRONMAN World Championship Qualifying Event Slots

EVENT DATE LOCATION 2018 
SLOTS

IRONMAN Vichy Sunday, August 27, 2017 Vichy, France 40

IRONMAN Wisconsin Sunday, September 10, 2017 Madison, WI, USA 40

IRONMAN Wales Sunday, September 10, 2017 Tenby, Wales 65

IRONMAN Korea (Guyre) Sunday, September 10, 2017 Guyre, Korea 30

IRONMAN Italy Saturday, September 23, 2017 Italy 40

IRONMAN 70.3 Chonqing Sunday, September 24, 2017 Chonqing, China 30

IRONMAN Chattanooga Sunday, September 24, 2017 Chattanooga, TN, USA 40

IRONMAN Barcelona Saturday, September 30, 2017 Calella, Spain 40

IRONMAN Taiwan Sunday, October 01, 2017 Penghu, Taiwan 27

IRONMAN Maryland Saturday, October 07, 2017 Cambridge, MD, USA 40

IRONMAN Louisville Sunday, October 15, 2017 Louisville, KY, USA 40

IRONMAN 70.3 Hefei Sunday, October 22, 2017 Hefei, China 30

IRONMAN Florida Saturday, November 04, 2017 Panama City Beach, FL, USA 40

IRONMAN Malaysia Saturday, November 11, 2017 Langkawi, Malaysia 50

IRONMAN Los Cabos Sunday, November 12, 2017 Los Cabos, Mexico 40

IRONMAN 70.3 Xiamen Sunday, November 12, 2017 Xiamen, China 30

IRONMAN Arizona Sunday, November 19, 2017 Tempe, AZ, USA 40

IRONMAN Cozumel Sunday, November 26, 2017 Cozumel, Mexico 40

IRONMAN Mar Del Plata Sunday, December 03, 2017 Argentina 40

IRONMAN Western Australia Sunday, December 03, 2017 Busselton, WA Australia 65

IRONMAN New Zealand Saturday, March 03, 2018 Taupo, New Zealand 40

IRONMAN Liuzhou Saturday, April 14, 2018 China 30

IRONMAN African Championship Sunday, April 15, 2018 Port Elizabeth, S. Africa 80

IRONMAN North American Championship 
(Texas) Saturday, April 28, 2018 The Woodlands, TX, USA 80

IRONMAN Australia Sunday, May 06, 2018 Port Macquarie, NSW Australia 40

IRONMAN Santa Rosa Saturday, May 12, 2018 Windsor, CA 40
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IRONMAN Lanzarote Saturday, May 26, 2018 Lanzarote, Canary Islands 40

IRONMAN Brazil Sunday, May 27, 2018 Florianopolis, Brazil 40

IRONMAN 70.3 Hawaii Saturday, June 02, 2018 Kohala Coast, Hawaii, USA 24

IRONMAN Philippines Sunday, June 03, 2018 Subic Bay, Philippines 30

IRONMAN Asia-Pacific Championship Sunday, June 10, 2018 Cairns, QLD Australia 80

IRONMAN Boulder Sunday, June 10, 2018 Boulder, CO, USA 40

IRONMAN France Sunday, June 24, 2018 Nice, France 40

IRONMAN Austria Sunday, July 01, 2018 Klagenfurt, Austria 40

IRONMAN Norway Sunday, July 01, 2018 Haugesund, Norway 30

IRONMAN European Championship Sunday, July 08, 2018 Frankfurt, Germany 80

IRONMAN Lake Placid Sunday, July 22, 2018 Lake Placid, NY, USA 40

IRONMAN Vichy Sunday, July 22, 2018 Vichy, France 40

IRONMAN UK Sunday, July 29, 2018 Bolton, England 40

IRONMAN Switzerland Sunday, July 29, 2018 Zurich, Switzerland 40

IRONMAN Canada Sunday, July 29, 2018 Whistler, BC Canada 40

IRONMAN Hamburg Sunday, July 29, 2018 Hamburg, Germany 40

IRONMAN Tallinn Saturday, August 04, 2018 Tallinn, Estonia 40

IRONMAN Maastricht Sunday, August 05, 2018 Limburg, Netherlands 40

IRONMAN Sweden Saturday, August 18, 2018 Kalmar, Sweden 40

IRONMAN Copenhagen Sunday, August 19, 2018 Copenhagen, Denmark 40

IRONMAN Mont-Tremblant Sunday, August 19, 2018 Mont-Tremblant, QC Canada 40


